INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

4. Business Complex Service Offerings

A. Qwest Total Advantage Business Service Offerings A. Qwest Total Advantage B. Rates and Charges C. Enhanced Toll Free Features 4.2

- - (1) Basic Features Standard

The following features are available to month-to-month and term customers. (Cont'd)

FEATURE	MINIMUM INSTALLATION/ NONRECURRING CHARGE	MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	MINIMUM CHANGE CHARGE	MINIMUM SURCHARGE
Alternate Call Routing (Per 8XX number)	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$0.12
DNIS (Per 8XX number)	30.00	3.00	30.00	0.12
Day of Week Routing (Per 8XX number)	100.00	150.00	100.00	0.12
Day of Year/Holiday Routing (Per 8XX number)	100.00	3.00	100.00	0.12
Direct Termination Overflow (DTO) (Per 8XX number)	100.00	150.00	100.00	0.12
EZ Route (Per 8XX number) (Per Call)	300.00	75.00	2.00	0.12
Geo Routing (Per 8XX number) (Per minute of use)	100.00	150.00	100.00	0.12

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld

Regional Director, Legal Issues 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202